STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY AND MINERALS OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION J. R. CONE FOR DETERMINATION OF PERMANENT ALLOCATION OF PRODUCTION AND FOR THE ADJUSTMENT OF SAID PRODUCTION ALLOCATION RETROACTIVE TO AUGUST 16, 1984, FROM THE BLINEBRY, TUBB AND DRINKARD POOLS FOR ITS J. R. CONE #2 EUBANKS WELL, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE: 9408

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING AND COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER R-8054

In accordance with Division Rule 1207 (Order R-8054) I hereby certify that on May 17, 1988, notice of the hearing, and a copy of the application for the above referenced case, was mailed at least twenty days prior to hearings originally set for June 8, 1988 to the interested party listed on the application.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 77% day of June, 1988.

My Commission Expires: 9-26-91

> BEFORE EXAMINER CATANACH OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Come EXHIBIT NO. 3

* U.S.G.PO. 1987-178-288 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987
MAX 1888.	Date of Deli
Requested and fee paid)	S. Signature - Addressee
1 ニ そ	2
Mexico 88240	Hobbs, New Me
A. Article Number P 955 861 610	evron, U
rux your address in the HEIUMN IO. Space on the reverse side, Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(ss) for additional service(s) requested. 1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. Bestricted Delivery \(\frac{1}{2} \) Restricted Delivery	card from being returned delivered to and the date postmaster for fees and clinical Show to whom delivered to the total first show to whom delivered to the total first show to whom delivered to the total first show to whom the total first show to whom the total first show the total
Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3	SENDER: Complete
* U.S.G.P.CMAY-1781298 1909 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987
	7. Date of Delivery
LEX Y CLOS	Signature - Agent
8. Addressee's Address (UNLY I) requested and fee paid)	b. Signature Addressee
1 : =	
79978	l Paso, T
al Gas Company P 955 861 609 Type of Service:	, ,
vered, destand addressee's address. 2. [] Restricted Delivery xira charge]	1. X Show to whom de
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return recipt fee will provide you the name of the person gallvered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postupaster for fees and check box (any for additional services) requested.	Put your address in the card from being returne delivered to and the dat postmaster for fees and c
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.	SENDER: Complete and 4.

DOMESTIC RETURN RECE	PS Form 3811, Mar. 1987 * U.S.G.P.O. 1987-178-268
Paren !	7. Date of Delivery 5-19-58
Min P.C.	×
, S	6. Signature - Agent
8. Addressee's Address (ONL 1 l) requested and fee paid)	5. Signature Addressee
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Express Mail	Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Cartified COD	
.∺ □	Production Inc.
P 955 861 611	Shell Western Exploration &
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
s. 2. D Restricted Delivery †(Extra charge)	1. Show to whom delivered, despend addressee's addressee's f(Extra charge)†
ne following services are available, Consul s) requested.	delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consultationaries for fees and check box less for additional services; requested.
;se side. Failure to do this will prevent this will provide you the name of the persor	Put your address in the "AETWAN, TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person
ervices are desired, and complete Items 3	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.
*/	

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN and AUBREY

Attorneys at Law

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin Of Counsel El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265

Santa Fé, New Mexico 87504-2265 May 16, 1988 Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Mr. William J. LeMay
Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Application of J. R. Cone for Determination of Permanent Allocation of Production and for the Adjustment of said Froduction Allocation Retroactive to August 16, 1984; from the Elinebry, Tubb and Drinkard Pools, Lea County, New Mexico

RECEIVED

11° Y 17 1988

O : CONSERVATION DIVISION

Dear Mr. LeMay:

Flease find enclosed our application on behalf of J. R. Cone. We request that this application be set on the examiner's docket now scheduled for June 8, 1988.

We suggest the following for an advertisement for the newspaper and for the docket:

Application of J. R. Cone for Determination of Fermanent Allocation of Production in its Eubanks #2 well, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order determining the permanent allocation of production from the Blinebry, Tubb, and Drinkard Pools and for the adjustment of said production allocation retroactive to August 16, 1984 for its J. R. Cone #2 Eubanks well located in Unit L, SW/4 of Section 14, T21S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico;

By copy of this letter, mailed Certified-Return Receipt Requested, to all offset operators and interested parties we are notifying them that they have the right to appear at the hearing, to make a statement to the Division, to present evidence and cross-examine witnesses either in support of or in opposition to the application.

Very truly yours,

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

KELLAHIN, KELLAHIN & AUBREY

Mr. William J. LeMay May 16, 1988 Page 2

Cc: Mr. John C. Byers
Eyers Engineering Co.
F. O. Box 6308
Lubbock, Texas 79493

"Certified-Return Receipt Requested:

El Paso Natural Gas Company F. O. Box 1492 El Paso, Texas 79978

Chevron, U.S.A. F. O. Box 670 Fobbs, New Mexico 88240

Shell Western Exploration & Production Inc. F. O. Box 1950 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240